
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-093 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/31/2018 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:2/13/2018

Title: Consideration of Contract Change Order No. 2 for the CSA-2 Spring Valley Distribution System
Improvement Project, Bid No. SD16-10

Sponsors: Special Districts

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CCO02_partiallysigned.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBOARD OF SUPERVISORS2/13/2018 1 Pass

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Scott Harter, Deputy Administrator

Jan Coppinger, Administrator

DATE: February 13, 2018

SUBJECT: Consideration of Contract Change Order No. 2 for the CSA-2 Spring Valley Distribution

System Improvement Project, Bid No. SD16-10

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: This change order adjusts the contract quantities from the estimated

values in the bid documents to the final in-place quantities at the end of the contract.  The

accompanying memo provides further detail on the eight line items which were adjusted resulting in a

net increase to the contract of $5,157.00.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: 5,157.00

Amount Budgeted:

Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): The change order is within the anticipated project contingency for the

grant and local match portions of funding. This project was funded 80% by a Safe Drinking Water

Bond Act of 2006 (Proposition 84), administered by the California State Department of Water

Resources. This particular grant was part of a larger collaborative project with Yolo County who is the

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-093, Version: 1

lead agency for the grant administration.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): n/a

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Consideration of Contract Change Order No. 2 for the CSA-2 Spring

Valley Distribution System Improvement Project, Bid No. SD16-10

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

